

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

**BY-LAW** 

Number <u>176–87</u>

To establish certain lands as part of Bovaird Drive

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient and in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to establish certain lands as part of the public highway known as Bovaird Drive;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described in Schedule "A" to this by-law are hereby established as part of the public highway system.

READ A FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 10th day of August, 1987.

KENNETH G. WHILLANS

MAYOR

)-/ -

CLERK LEONARD MIKULICH

## SCHEDULE A to By-law 176-87

The lands situated in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel, (formerly in the Township of Chinguacousy, County of Peel), and being composed of the part of Lot 10, Concession 6, East of Hurontario Street, designated as Part 2 on Reference Plan 43R-10229 and the part of Lot 11, Concession 6, East of Hurontario Street designated as Part 3 on Reference Plan 43R-10229.

(to be part of Bovaird Drive).

